

Instruction manual

#47199 – DAB+ multifunction radio

Contents of packaging:

- DAB+ multifunction radio including battery - manual
- USB charging cable - 3.5 mm cable (AUX)

Product description:



Attention:

Read this manual completely before using this product and keep this manual for future reference.

Battery:

The radio is equipped with a rechargeable lithium-ion battery.

To charge, plug one end of the USB cable into the charger socket on the unit and plug the other end of the USB cable into a charger (5V/1A) with a USB connection or a USB adapter.

Change language:

Press the MENU button (5), then use the NEXT button (2) to select the "System" submenu and then the "Language" submenu.

Main functions:

Press ON/OFF (9) to turn the unit on or off.

Press ENTER/SCAN (4) briefly as a confirmation button or longer to perform an automatic station search.

Press PRESET/STORE (11) short to select a station from memory or longer to store the current station.

Press MENU (5) to start the menu

Press SET TIME (10) to toggle between the different station information when on or to adjust the time when off.

Use the DAB+/FM/BT button (12) to switch between audio sources. Or turn this knob to adjust the volume.

Use the PREVIOUS (3) and NEXT (2) buttons to manually select the frequency or tracks.

In general: If any menu function is not used for 30 seconds, the display automatically switches to the original image of the respective mode.

DAB+:

Use the DAB+/FM/BT button (12) to select the DAB+ mode.

For automatic station search, press and hold the ENTER/SCAN button (4). When the station search is complete, all stations found will be automatically stored in a list.

Press the MENU button (5) to make further scan settings,

To recall a preset station, press the PRESET/STORE button (11). Use the PREVIOUS (3) and NEXT (2) buttons to select from the list, then press ENTER/SCAN (4).

To store a preset, press the PRESET/STORE button (11) and select an available location. Press ENTER/SCAN button (4) to confirm, the station will be stored in the selected preset location.

Press the SET TIME button (10) to obtain various information about the current station via DLS, such as additional information, signal strength or the exact frequency, or you can display the time or date.

FM:

First, please use the MENU button (5) to select your desired settings for the channel search.

Afterwards you can start the automatic channel search by pressing the ENTER/SCAN button (4) for a longer time.

Also in FM mode, press the SET TIME button (10) to obtain more information about the respective station

For the station preset list, please refer to the corresponding section under DAB+.

Bluetooth (BT):

A bluetooth compatible device must be connected to the radio in the first step. For this purpose, please use the scan function of the device.

If you are asked for a password for older models, please enter the password "0000".

Alternatively, you can also play an audio source connected via AUX-IN in this mode. An appropriate 3.5 mm cable is included with the product.

Use the PREVIOUS (3) and NEXT (2) buttons to select between the music titles.

The MENU button (5) can also be used in this mode to adjust the system settings.

Press the ENTER/SCAN button (4) to pause or resume playing the music.

Sleep Timer:

Use the MENU key (5) to select the "System" submenu and then the "Sleep" submenu. Use the PREVIOUS (3) and NEXT (2) buttons to select whether the device switches off automatically and after which time. Press ENTER/SCAN (4) to confirm.

Time setting:

With the power off, press the SET TIME button (10). With PREVIOUS (3) and NEXT (2) you change the respective parameter and with ENTER/SCAN (4) you confirm the respective parameter and change to the next parameter.

Alarm clock:

With the power off, press the PRESET/STORE button (11). Press PREVIOUS (3) and NEXT (2) to toggle between Alarm 1 and Alarm 2 and press ENTER/SCAN (4) to confirm.

With PREVIOUS (3) and NEXT (2) you change the parameter and with ENTER/SCAN (4) you confirm the parameter and change to the next parameter.

Backlight:

Use the MENU key (5) to select the submenu "System" and then the submenu "Illumination". Now select from different settings for the lighting by using the PREVIOUS (3) and NEXT (2) buttons and the ENTER/SCAN (4) button to confirm.

Technical information:

Frequency range: DAB+ 168.0 - 240.0 MHz / FM 87.5 - 108.0 MHz

/ Bluetooth 2.402 - 2.480 MHz

Maximum current consumption: 200mA

Maximum output power: 5W

Battery: Lithium-ion battery with 4,000 mAh

Speaker power: 5W

Headphone jack: Ø 3,5 mm

antenna system: DAB+/FM telescopic antenna

Mains voltage: DC 5V/1,000 mAh

Dimensions: 180x90x65 mm

weight: 541 g

ATTENTION!!! The returns will be impossible if products were damaged because of incorrect use

DISPOSAL :

The packaging material is recyclable. Dispose of the packaging in an environmentally friendly way by putting it in the appropriate recycling containers.



Dispose of the product and the batteries in an environmentally friendly fashion. The device and the batteries must not be thrown in with domestic waste. Take them to a recycling center for used electrical and electronic devices. For more information you can consult your local government. Remove batteries first.

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Germany



Company EUROtops Versand GmbH, Copyright 11/2020

If technical support is needed, please call ...

| | |
|--------------------|---|
| in Germany | 0180 . 530 63 63* or info@eurotops.de |
| in Austria | 0720 204 001 or info@eurotops.at |
| in Switzerland | 071/27 4 68 06 or info@eurotops.ch |
| in the Netherlands | 020262 1958 or info@eurotops.nl |
| in France | 0892 . 700 470** or info@eurotops.fr |
| in Belgium | 070 663 665*** or info@eurotops.be |

* 14 Cents/minute via German landline, max. 42 cents/minute via mobile phone network

**35 Cents/minute via French landline

***30 Cents/minute via Belgium landline

A possible return of products should be addressed to the return address stated on your invoice.

Produced by:

Shenzhen E-style technology co., ltd.

R902 Weifeng building, 6301 Bauan street Qiao tou community

Baoan district, Shenzhen, PRC

Model: 76DAB



Bedienungsanleitung

#47199 – DAB+-Multifunktionsradio

Inhalt der Verpackung:

- DAB+-Multifunktionsradio inklusive Akku
- USB-Ladekabel
- Anleitung
- 3,5 mm Kabel (AUX)

Produktbeschreibung:



Achtung:

Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts vollständig durch und bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Akku:

Das Radio ist mit einem wiederaufladbaren Lithium-Ionen-Akku ausgestattet. Zum Aufladen, stecken Sie ein Ende des USB-Kabels in die Ladebuchse des Geräts und stecken Sie das andere Ende des USB-Kabels in ein Ladegerät (5V/1A) mit USB-Anschluss oder in einen USB-Adapter.

Sprache auswählen:

Drücken Sie die Taste MENU (5), dann wählen Sie mit der NEXT (2) das Untermenü "System" und anschließend das Untermenü "Sprache" / "Language" aus.

Hauptfunktionen:

Drücken Sie ON/OFF (9), um das Gerät anzuschalten oder auszuschalten.
Drücken Sie ENTER/SCAN (4) kurz als Bestätigungstaste oder länger, um eine automatische Sendersuche durchzuführen.
Drücken Sie PRESET/STORE (11) kurz, um einen Sender aus dem Speicher auszuwählen, oder länger, um den aktuellen Sender neu einzuspeichern.
Drücken Sie MENU (5), um das Menü zu starten.

Drücken Sie SET TIME (10), um eingeschaltet zwischen den verschiedenen Senderinformationen zu wechseln oder um ausgeschaltet Einstellungen an der Uhrzeit vorzunehmen.

Mit der Taste DAB+/FM/BT (12) wechseln Sie zwischen den einzelnen Audioquellen. Oder drehen Sie an diesem Knopf, um die Lautstärke einzustellen.

Mit den Tasten PREVIOUS (3) und NEXT (2) können Sie manuell die Frequenz oder die Titel auswählen.

Generell gilt: Wenn eine beliebige Menüfunktion für 30 Sekunden nicht verwendet wird, wechselt das Display automatisch in das ursprüngliche Bild des jeweiligen Modi.

DAB+:

Wählen Sie mit der der Taste DAB+/FM/BT (12) den DAB+-Modus aus. Für die automatische Sendersuche drücken Sie die Taste ENTER/SCAN (4) länger. Nach der Sendersuche werden alle gefundenen Sender automatisch in einer Liste gespeichert.

Über die Taste MENU (5) können Sie noch weitere Suchlaufeinstellungen vornehmen,

Einen gespeicherten Sender rufen Sie mit der Taste PRESET/STORE (11) ab. Nutzen Sie die Tasten PREVIOUS (3) und NEXT (2), um die Auswahl aus der Liste zu treffen und drücken Sie anschließend ENTER/SCAN (4).

Um einen Sender zu speichern, drücken Sie die Taste PRESET/STORE (11) und wählen Sie einen freien Platz aus. Mit einer Bestätigung mit der Taste ENTER/SCAN (4) wird der Sender auf dem ausgewählten Speicherplatz abgespeichert.

Mit der Taste SET TIME (10) erhalten Sie verschiedenste Information des aktuellen Senders über DLS, wie zum Beispiel Zusatzinformationen, Signalstärke oder die genaue Frequenz oder Sie können die Uhrzeit oder das Datum anzeigen lassen.

FM:

Bitte wählen Sie zunächst über die Taste MENU (5) Ihre gewünschten Einstellungen für die Sendersuche aus.

Anschließend können Sie über ein längeres Drücken der Taste ENTER/SCAN (4) die automatische Sendersuche starten.

Auch im FM-Modus erhalten Sie mit der Taste SET TIME (10) mehr Informationen über den jeweiligen Sender

Für die Senderspeicherliste, schauen Sie sich bitte den entsprechenden Abschnitt unter DAB+ an.

Bluetooth (BT):

Ein bluetoothfähiges Gerät muss im ersten Schritt mit dem Radio verbunden werden. Hierzu verwenden Sie bitte die Scan-Funktion des Gerätes. Falls Sie bei älteren Modellen nach einem Passwort gefragt werden, geben Sie bitte das Passwort "0000" ein.

Alternativ können Sie in diesem Modus auch eine über AUX-IN verbundene Audioquelle abspielen. Ein entsprechendes 3,5 mm Kabel liegt dem Produkt bei.

Mit den Tasten PREVIOUS (3) und NEXT (2) können Sie zwischen den Musiktiteln auswählen.

Über die Taste MENU (5) können Sie auch in diesem Modus, die entsprechenden Systemeinstellungen vornehmen.

Mit der Taste ENTER/SCAN (4) können Sie die Musik pausieren oder wieder abspielen.

Sleep Timer:

Über die Taste MENU (5) wählen Sie bitte das Untermenü "System" und anschließend das Untermenü "Sleep" aus. Wählen Sie mit den Tasten PREVIOUS (3) und NEXT (2) aus, ob und nach welcher Zeit sich das Gerät automatisch ausschaltet. Drücken Sie ENTER/SCAN (4) zur Bestätigung.

Zeiteinstellung:

Im ausgeschalteten Zustand drücken Sie die Taste SET TIME (10). Mit PREVIOUS (3) und NEXT (2) verändern Sie den jeweiligen Parameter und mit ENTER/SCAN (4) bestätigen Sie den jeweiligen Parameter und wechseln zum nächsten Parameter.

Wecker:

Im ausgeschalteten Zustand drücken Sie die Taste PRESET/STORE (11). Wechseln Sie mit PREVIOUS (3) und NEXT (2) zwischen Wecker 1 und Wecker 2. Bestätigen Sie mit der Taste ENTER/SCAN (4).

Mit PREVIOUS (3) und NEXT (2) verändern Sie nun den jeweiligen Parameter und mit ENTER/SCAN (4) bestätigen Sie den jeweiligen Parameter und wechseln zum nächsten Parameter.

Hintergrundbeleuchtung:

Über die Taste MENU (5) wählen Sie bitte das Untermenü "System" und anschließend das Untermenü "Beleuchtung". Wählen Sie nun aus verschiedenen Einstellungen zur Beleuchtung über die Tasten PREVIOUS (3) und NEXT (2) sowie die Taste ENTER/SCAN (4) zur Bestätigung.

Technische Informationen:

Frequenzbereich: DAB+ 168,0 – 240,0 MHz / FM 87,5 - 108,0 MHz /

Bluetooth 2.402 – 2.480 MHz

Maximaler Stromverbrauch: 200mA

Maximale Ausgangsleistung: 5W

Akku: Lithium-Ionen-Akku mit 4.000 mAh

Lautsprecherleistung: 5W

Kopfhöreranschluss: Ø 3,5 mm

Antennenanlage: DAB+/FM Teleskopantenne

Netzspannung: DC 5V/1.000 mAh

Abmessungen: 180x90x65 mm

Gewicht: 541 g

ACHTUNG!!! Die Rücksendung ist ausgeschlossen, wenn die Ware durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch beschädigt worden ist.

ENTSORGUNG:

Das Verpackungsmaterial ist wiederverwertbar. Entsorgen Sie die Verpackung auf umweltfreundliche Weise, indem Sie sie in die entsprechenden Recycling-Behälter geben.



Entsorgen Sie das Produkt und die Batterien auf umweltfreundliche Weise. Das Gerät und die Batterien dürfen nicht in den Hausmüll geworfen werden. Bringen Sie sie zu einem Recycling-Center für gebrauchte elektrische und elektronische Geräte. Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie bei Ihrer Gemeindeverwaltung. Entfernen Sie zuerst die Batterien.

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Deutschland



Company EUROtops Versand GmbH, Copyright 11/2020

Wenn technische Unterstützung benötigt wird, rufen Sie bitte ...

| | |
|---------------------|---|
| in Deutschland | 0180 530 63 63* oder info@eurotops.de |
| in Österreich | 0720 204 001 oder info@eurotops.at |
| in Schweiz | 071 27 4 68 06 oder info@eurotops.ch |
| in den Niederlanden | 020262 1958 oder info@eurotops.nl |
| in Frankreich | 0892 700 470** oder info@eurotops.fr |
| in Belgien | 070 663 665*** oder info@eurotops.be |

Bei ggf. erforderlicher Rücksendung der Ware adressieren Sie diese bitte an die auf Ihrer Rechnung stehende Retourenadresse. *14 Cents/Min. aus dem deutschen Festnetz, aus dem deutschen Mobilfunknetz max. 42 Cents/Min.

Hergestellt von

Shenzhen E-style technology co., ltd.



R902 Weifeng building, 6301 Bauan street Qiao tou community

Baoan district, Shenzhen, PRC

Model: 76DAB

Manuel d'instructions

#47199 – DAB+ radio multifonction

Contenu du paquet :

- Radio multifonction DAB+ avec batterie
- manuel
- Câble de chargement USB
- câble de 3,5 mm (AUX)

Description du produit:



- 1 Antenne
- 2 Piste avant/suivante
- 3 Piste avant/précédente
- 4 Confirmer/rechercher
- 5 Menu
- 6 AUX-IN
- 7 Prise casque
- 8 Prise de chargement USB
- 9 Marche/Arrêt
- 10 Réglage de l'heure
- 11 Mémoire de la station
- 12 Volume +/- et source audio

Attention:

Lisez ce manuel dans son intégralité avant d'utiliser ce produit et conservez ce manuel pour vous y référer ultérieurement.

Batterie:

La radio est équipée d'une batterie rechargeable au lithium-ion. Pour recharger, branchez une extrémité du câble USB dans la prise de chargement de l'appareil et branchez l'autre extrémité du câble USB dans un chargeur (5V/1A) avec un connecteur USB ou un adaptateur USB.

Sélectionnez la langue:

Appuyez sur la touche MENU (5), puis utilisez la touche NEXT (2) pour sélectionner le sous-menu "Système" et ensuite le sous-menu "Langue/Language".

Fonctions principales:

Appuyez sur ON/OFF (9) pour allumer ou éteindre l'appareil.
Appuyez brièvement sur ENTER/SCAN (4) comme bouton de confirmation ou plus longtemps pour effectuer une recherche automatique de station.
Appuyez brièvement sur PRESET/STORE (11) pour sélectionner une station dans la mémoire ou plus longtemps pour enregistrer la station actuelle dans la mémoire.
Appuyez sur MENU (5) pour lancer le menu.
Appuyez sur SET TIME (10) pour basculer entre les différentes informations de la station lorsqu'elle est allumée ou pour régler l'heure lorsqu'elle est éteinte.
Utilisez le bouton DAB+/FM/BT (12) pour basculer entre les différentes sources audio. Ou tournez ce bouton pour régler le volume.
Utilisez les boutons PREVIOUS (3) et NEXT (2) pour sélectionner manuellement la fréquence ou les pistes.

En général: si une fonction du menu n'est pas utilisée pendant 30 secondes, l'affichage revient automatiquement à l'écran d'origine du mode respectif.

DAB+:

Sélectionnez le mode DAB+ à l'aide du bouton DAB+/FM/BT (12).

Pour la recherche automatique de stations, appuyez plus longtemps sur la touche ENTER/SCAN (4). Après la recherche de stations, toutes les stations trouvées sont automatiquement enregistrées dans une liste.

Utilisez le bouton MENU (5) pour effectuer d'autres réglages de recherche, Pour rappeler une station mémorisée, appuyez sur la touche PRESET/STORE (11). Utilisez les boutons PREVIOUS (3) et NEXT (2) pour sélectionner dans la liste, puis appuyez sur ENTER/SCAN (4).

Pour mémoriser une station, appuyez sur la touche PRESET/STORE (11) et sélectionnez un espace vide. En confirmant avec le bouton ENTER/SCAN (4), la station sera enregistrée dans l'emplacement pré-réglé sélectionné.

Appuyez sur la touche SET TIME (10) pour obtenir diverses informations sur la station actuelle via DLS, telles que des informations supplémentaires, la puissance du signal ou la fréquence exacte, ou vous pouvez afficher l'heure ou la date.

FM:

Tout d'abord, veuillez sélectionner les paramètres souhaités pour la recherche de chaînes à l'aide de la touche MENU (5).

Vous pouvez ensuite lancer la recherche automatique de chaînes en appuyant plus longtemps sur la touche ENTER/SCAN (4).

Même en mode FM, vous pouvez obtenir plus d'informations sur la station concernée en appuyant sur la touche SET TIME (10)

Pour la liste des stations pré-réglées, veuillez vous référer à la section correspondante sous DAB+.

Bluetooth (BT):

Dans un premier temps, un appareil compatible Bluetooth doit être connecté à la radio. Pour ce faire, veuillez utiliser la fonction de balayage de l'appareil. Si on vous demande un mot de passe pour les anciens modèles, veuillez entrer le mot de passe "0000".

Dans ce mode, vous pouvez également lire une source audio connectée via AUX-IN. Un câble approprié de 3,5 mm est fourni avec le produit.

Utilisez les boutons PREVIOUS (3) et NEXT (2) pour choisir entre les titres de musique.

Le bouton MENU (5) peut également être utilisé dans ce mode pour effectuer des réglages du système.

Utilisez la touche ENTER/SCAN (4) pour interrompre ou reprendre la lecture de la musique.

Sleep Timer:

Utilisez la touche MENU (5) pour sélectionner le sous-menu "Système" puis le sous-menu "Sommeil". Utilisez les boutons PREVIOUS (3) et NEXT (2) pour choisir si l'appareil s'éteint automatiquement et après quel délai. Appuyez sur ENTER/SCAN (4) pour confirmer.

Mise à l'heure:

Une fois l'appareil éteint, appuyez sur la touche SET TIME (10). Avec PREVIOUS (3) et NEXT (2), vous modifiez le paramètre correspondant et avec ENTER/SCAN (4), vous confirmez le paramètre correspondant et passez au paramètre suivant.

Réveil:

Une fois l'appareil éteint, appuyez sur la touche PRESET/STORE (11). Utilisez les boutons PREVIOUS (3) et NEXT (2) pour basculer entre l'alarme 1 et l'alarme 2 et confirmez avec le bouton ENTER/SCAN (4). Utilisez les touches PREVIOUS (3) et NEXT (2) pour modifier le paramètre et ENTER/SCAN (4) pour confirmer et passer au paramètre suivant.

Rétro-éclairage:

Utilisez la touche MENU (5) pour sélectionner le sous-menu "Système", puis le sous-menu "Éclairage". Choisissez maintenant parmi les différents réglages de l'éclairage à l'aide des boutons PREVIOUS (3) et NEXT (2) et du bouton ENTER/SCAN (4) pour confirmer.

Informations techniques:

Gamme de fréquences: DAB+ 168,0 - 240,0 MHz / FM 87,5 - 108,0 MHz / Bluetooth 2 402 - 2 480 MHz
Consommation maximale de courant: 200mA
Puissance de sortie maximale: 5W
Batterie: batterie au lithium-ion de 4 000 mAh
Puissance du haut-parleur: 5W
Prise casque: Ø 3,5 mm
Système d'antenne: antenne télescopique DAB+/FM
Tension secteur: DC 5V/1 000 mAh
Dimensions: 180x90x65 mm
Poids: 541 g

ATTENTION!!! Le retour est exclu, si la marchandise a été endommagée par une mauvaise utilisation.

COLLECTE ET TRAITEMENT:



Le matériel d'emballage est réutilisable. Débarassez-vous de l'emballage de manière écologique et mettez-le à la collecte des matériaux recyclables. Éliminez le produit et les piles d'une manière écologique si vous désirez vous en séparer. L'appareil et les piles ne doivent pas être jetés dans les déchets ménagers. Apportez-les à un centre de recyclage pour appareils électriques ou électroniques usagés. Votre administration locale vous donnera des informations

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Allemagne
EUROtops Versand GmbH, Copyright 11/2020

EURO
tops

Pour des renseignements techniques veuillez contacter en France
089 2700470 ** ou info@eurotops.fr
Pour retourner un produit, veuillez utiliser l'adresse indiquée sur la facture.
**0,34 €/min + surcoût éventuel d'un opérateur

Réalisé par:
Shenzhen E-style technology co., ltd.
R902 Weifeng building, 6301 Bauan street Qiao tou community
Baoan district, Shenzhen, PRC
Model: 76DAB



Bedieningshandleiding

#47199 – DAB+ multifunctionele radio

Inhoud van het pakket:

- DAB+ multifunctionele radio inclusief batterij - handleiding
- USB-oplaadkabel - 3,5 mm kabel (AUX)

Productbeschrijving:



Attentie:

Lees deze handleiding in zijn geheel door voordat u dit product gebruikt en bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

Batterij:

De radio is uitgerust met een oplaadbare lithium-ionbatterij. Om op te laden, sluit u het ene uiteinde van de USB-kabel aan op de laadaansluiting van het apparaat en sluit u het andere uiteinde van de USB-kabel aan op een oplader (5V/1A) met een USB-aansluiting of een USB-adapter.

Selecteer de taal:

Druk op de MENU-toets (5) en gebruik vervolgens de NEXT-toets (2) om het submenu "System" en vervolgens het submenu "Taal/Language" te selecteren.

Hoofdfuncties:

Druk op ON/OFF (9) om het toestel in of uit te schakelen.

Druk kort op ENTER/SCAN (4) als bevestigingstoets of langer om een automatische zenderzoeking uit te voeren.

Druk kort op PRESET/STORE (11) om een zender uit het geheugen te selecteren of langer om de huidige zender in het geheugen op te slaan.

Druk op MENU (5) om het menu te starten.

Druk op SET TIME (10) om te schakelen tussen de verschillende zenderinformatie wanneer deze is ingeschakeld of om de tijd aan te passen wanneer deze is uitgeschakeld.

Gebruik de DAB+/FM/BT knop (12) om te schakelen tussen de afzonderlijke audiobronnen. Of draai aan deze knop om het volume te regelen.

Gebruik de PREVIOUS (3) en NEXT (2) knoppen om de frequentie of de tracks handmatig te selecteren.

In het algemeen: Als een menufunctie gedurende 30 seconden niet wordt gebruikt, keert het display automatisch terug naar het oorspronkelijke scherm van de betreffende modus.

DAB+:

Selecteer de DAB+ modus met de DAB+/FM/BT knop (12).
Voor het automatisch zoeken van zenders drukt u langer op de ENTER/SCAN-toets (4). Na het zoeken naar een zender worden alle gevonden zenders automatisch opgeslagen in een lijst.
Gebruik de MENU-knop (5) om verdere zoekinstellingen te maken,
Om een opgeslagen zender op te roepen, drukt u op de toets PRESET/STORE (11). Gebruik de toetsen PREVIOUS (3) en NEXT (2) om een keuze te maken uit de lijst en druk vervolgens op ENTER/SCAN (4).
Om een zender op te slaan, drukt u op de toets PRESET/STORE (11) en selecteert u een beschikbare locatie. Door te bevestigen met de ENTER/SCAN (4)-toets zal de zender worden opgeslagen in de geselecteerde voorkeurszender.
Druk op de SET TIME knop (10) om verschillende informatie over de huidige zender via DLS te verkrijgen, zoals aanvullende informatie, signaalsterkte of de exacte frequentie, of u kunt de tijd of datum weergeven.

FM:

Selecteer eerst de gewenste instellingen voor het zoeken naar kanalen met de MENU-knop (5).
Vervolgens kunt u het automatisch zoeken naar kanalen starten door de ENTER/SCAN-knop (4) langer in te drukken.
Zelfs in de FM-functie kunt u meer informatie over de betreffende zender verkrijgen door op de toets SET TIME (10) te drukken.
Voor de lijst met voorkeuzezenders wordt verwezen naar de desbetreffende paragraaf onder DAB+.

Bluetooth (BT):

Een Bluetooth-compatibel apparaat moet in de eerste stap worden aangesloten op de radio. Gebruik hiervoor de scanfunctie van het apparaat. Als u wordt gevraagd om een wachtwoord voor oudere modellen, voer dan het wachtwoord "0000" in.

Als alternatief kunt u in deze modus ook een via AUX-IN aangesloten audiobron afspelen. Een geschikte 3,5 mm kabel wordt meegeleverd met het product.

Gebruik de PREVIOUS (3) en NEXT (2) knoppen om te kiezen tussen de muziektitels.

De MENU-knop (5) kan in deze modus ook worden gebruikt om systeeminstellingen te maken.

Gebruik de ENTER/SCAN-knop (4) om de muziek te pauzeren of te hervatten.

Sleep Timer:

Gebruik de MENU-toets (5) om het submenu "System" en vervolgens het submenu "Slaap" te selecteren. Gebruik de toetsen PREVIOUS (3) en NEXT (2) om te selecteren of het apparaat automatisch wordt uitgeschakeld en na welke tijd. Druk op ENTER/SCAN (4) om te bevestigen.

Tijdinstelling:

Druk op de SET TIME-toets (10) als de stroom is uitgeschakeld. Met PREVIOUS (3) en NEXT (2) wijzigt u de betreffende parameter en met ENTER/SCAN (4) bevestigt u de betreffende parameter en gaat u over naar de volgende parameter.

Wekker:

Druk op de PRESET/STORE knop (11) als de stroom is uitgeschakeld.
Gebruik de toetsen PREVIOUS (3) en NEXT (2) om te wisselen tussen Alarm 1 en Alarm 2 en bevestig met de toets ENTER/SCAN (4).
Gebruik PREVIOUS (3) en NEXT (2) om de parameter te wijzigen en ENTER/SCAN (4) om te bevestigen en naar de volgende parameter te gaan.

Achtergrondverlichting:

Selecteer met de MENU-toets (5) het submenu "System" en vervolgens het submenu "Verlichting". Kies nu uit verschillende instellingen voor de verlichting met de knoppen PREVIOUS (3) en NEXT (2) en de ENTER/SCAN (4) knop om te bevestigen.

Technische Informatie:

Frequentiebereik: DAB+ 168,0 - 240,0 MHz / FM 87,5 - 108,0 MHz /
Bluetooth 2.402 - 2.480 MHz
Maximaal stroomverbruik: 200mA
Maximaal uitgangsvermogen: 5W
Batterij: Lithium-ion batterij met 4.000 mAh
Luidsprekervermogen: 5W
Koptelefoonaansluiting: Ø 3,5 mm
antennesysteem: DAB+/FM-telescopische antenne
Netspanning: DC 5V/1.000 mAh
Afmetingen: 180x90x65 mm
Gewicht: 541 g

ATTENTIE!!! Ruilen of terugzenden is uitgesloten, indien de goederen door onkundig gebruik beschadigd zijn.

AFVALVERWIJDERING:



De verpakking is recyclebaar. De verpakking daarom niet bij het huishoudelijk afval doen, maar milieuvriendelijk afvoeren. Verwijder eerst de batterijen! Apparaat en batterijen, indien deze worden afgedankt, eveneens milieuvriendelijk afvoeren. Dus niet bij het huisvuil, maar naar een recyclingdepot voor gebruikte elektrische en elektronische apparaten. Informatie hierover is verkrijgbaar bij de gemeentelijke of bevoegde instanties voor de afvalverwijdering.

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Duitsland
EUROTops Versand GmbH, Copyright 11/2020



Voor technische informatie, kunt u bellen of mailen
in Nederland tel.: 020 / 2621958 of info@eurotops.nl

Een eventuele teruggave van de producten dient te worden gericht aan het retouradres vermeld op uw factuur.

Geproduceerd door:

Shenzhen E-style technology co., ltd.

R902 Weifeng building, 6301 Baoan street Qiao tou community

Baoan district, Shenzhen, PRC

Model: 76DAB



Konformitätserklärung des Herstellers / Importeurs

Hiermit bestätigt EUROtops Versand GmbH, dass sich dieses Gerät in Übereinstimmung mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und den übrigen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU befindet. Eine Kopie der Konformitätserklärung kann unter folgender Adresse bezogen werden:

Le soussigné, EUROtops Versand GmbH, déclare que l'équipement radioélectrique du type désignation du type est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l'adresse suivante:

Hierbij verklaar ik, EUROtops Versand GmbH, dat het type radioapparatuur aanduiding van het type radioapparatuur conform is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op het volgende adres:

Hereby, EUROtops Versand GmbH declares that the radio equipment type designation of type of radio equipment is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following address:

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Germany
Tel: +49-(0)2173-9246888
Fax: +49-(0)2173-9990447
E-Mail: info@eurotops.de

